Camtec Power Supplies GmbH – Gewerbestraße 30 – DE7 6327 Pfinztal – Germany                    p.1/4 07.14C
Phone 0049(721)46596-0  -  Fax 0049(721)46596-77 – www.camtec-gmbh.com  - info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not design ed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could resu lt in injury or death)
HPW02401        DIN Rail
               Made in Germany
240W (312W) Power Supply -25...+70°C
85..264Vac active PFC & active inrush protection
Short Specification:

SK3         A= Remote On/Off (shutdown)
                B= DC-OK Relay
Screw terminal order codes:
DC-fail-relay& Shutdown, one plug for each
required (each package = 10 pcs )
Art.No.: 3520037 (2 pins)
Optional Coating (option C) :
We offer the HPW-Series with optional coating. It i s to be used in e.g. dusty, dirty, high humidity, o r in awaiting quick
temperature changes. Short circuit and corrosion at  print board lines and at solder points can be prev ented. The coat itself is
a transparent acrylic resin. It is procured with a robotics varnishing machine.
Peters SL 1306 N-FLZ (transparent) IEC60216-1 2001,  IPC-CC-830B, UL listed as permanent coating FileNo .: E80315 , UL94V-0
Order Codes :
HPW02401.12T 9..18Vdc  DIN-Rail   HPW02401.12W 9..18Vdc  Wallmount         Options to be added to the order-code:
HPW02401.24T 18..30Vdc DIN-Rail   HPW02401.24W 18..30Vdc Wallmount         C coating
HPW02401.36T 30..43Vdc DIN-Rail   HPW02401.36W 30..43Vdc Wallmount         Order samples:
HPW02401.48T 43..53Vdc DIN-Rail   HPW02401.48W 43..53Vdc Wallmount         HPW02401.24TC DIN-Rail+Coating
HPW02401.60T 53..72Vdc DIN-Rail   HPW02401.60W 53..72Vdc Wallmount         HPW02401.24WC Wallmount+Coating
HPW02401.72T 68..86Vdc DIN-Rail   HPW02401.72W 68..86Vdc Wallmount
Mechanics  & Installation  of the HPW02401 :
Stable metal/aluminium housing IP20. To allow adequate convection, a free air space of 50mm (top/bottom) and 5mm (sidewalls) is
required for the HPW02401; for active devices 15mm space from the HPW-sidewalls. For free air convection it is necessary to install
the HPW horizontal (Figure1 ). You can use the DIN-Rail installation (equiped standard) with our patented 35mm DIN-Rail bracket
according to EN60275. It is easy to mount/dismount while snaping it onto the 35mm DIN-Rail without any tools necessary.It is a